
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 04/17/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,475,041
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,548,793

1 04/08/24 Mon $21,033,178 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,400,000 2.135 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 1,626,232
2 04/10/24 Wed $19,615,876 $34,241,915 $31,000,000 $14,500,000 2.135 3.3% 6.7% 4th Payment 1,707,544
3 04/13/24 Sat $27,334,952 $54,164,191 $46,000,000 $21,500,000 2.138 4.6% 11.0% 5th Payment 1,792,921

-19.21% -20.00% 4 04/15/24 Mon $16,993,234 $66,519,298 $63,000,000 $29,500,000 2.138 2.9% 13.5% 6th Payment 1,882,567

-7.00% -7.00% 5 04/17/24 Wed $18,242,765 $79,782,890 $78,000,000 $36,500,000 2.138 3.1% 16.2% 7th Payment 1,976,696
-8.00% -8.00% 6 04/20/24 Sat $25,148,156 $98,067,119 $98,000,000 $45,800,000 2.138 4.2% 19.7% 8th Payment 2,075,530
3.00% 3.00% 7 04/22/24 Mon $17,503,031 $110,792,879 $86,000,000 $40,224,509 2.138 3.0% 22.1% 9th Payment 2,179,307
4.37% 4.37% 8 04/24/24 Wed $19,039,973 $124,636,090 $96,000,000 $44,900,000 2.138 3.2% 24.6% 10th Payment 2,288,272
8.34% 8.34% 9 04/27/24 Sat $27,245,512 $144,445,223 $112,000,000 $52,400,000 2.138 4.6% 28.0% 11th Payment 2,402,686
9.56% 9.56% 10 04/29/24 Mon $19,176,321 $157,965,179 $122,000,000 $57,100,000 2.138 3.2% 30.3% 12th Payment 2,522,820
6.67% 6.67% 11 05/01/24 Wed $20,309,940 $170,994,826 $132,000,000 $61,700,000 2.138 3.4% 32.7% 13th Payment 2,648,961
4.13% 4.13% 12 05/04/24 Sat $28,370,752 $189,195,810 $147,000,000 $68,800,000 2.138 4.7% 35.9% 14th Payment 2,781,409
5.26% 5.26% 13 05/06/24 Mon $20,184,995 $202,145,300 $159,000,000 $74,400,000 2.138 3.4% 38.1% 15th Payment 2,920,480
4.40% 4.40% 14 05/08/24 Wed $21,203,577 $215,748,251 $170,000,000 $79,500,000 2.138 3.6% 40.3% 16th Payment 3,066,504
8.61% 8.61% 15 05/11/24 Sat $30,813,473 $235,516,339 $186,000,000 $87,000,000 2.138 5.1% 43.4% 17th Payment 3,219,829
1.00% 1.00% 16 05/13/24 Mon $20,386,845 $248,595,324 $192,000,000 $89,800,000 2.138 3.4% 45.3% 18th Payment 3,380,820

10.13% 10.13% 17 05/15/24 Wed $23,351,499 $263,576,254 $202,000,000 $94,500,000 2.138 3.9% 47.4% 19th Payment 3,549,861
5.51% 5.51% 18 05/18/24 Sat $32,511,296 $284,433,564 $219,000,000 $102,400,000 2.138 5.4% 50.3% 20th Payment 3,727,354

13.50% 13.50% 19 05/20/24 Mon $23,139,069 $301,201,700 $235,000,000 $109,900,000 2.138 3.9% 52.2% 21st Payment 3,913,722
11.31% 11.31% 20 05/22/24 Wed $25,992,554 $320,099,857 $251,000,000 $117,400,000 2.138 4.4% 54.3% 22nd Payment 4,109,408
11.24% 11.24% 21 05/25/24 Sat $36,165,565 $346,394,407 $274,000,000 $128,200,000 2.138 6.0% 57.0% 23rd Payment 4,314,878
15.00% 15.00% 22 05/27/24 Mon $26,609,930 $365,741,434 $340,000,000 $159,000,000 2.138 4.5% 59.0% 24th Payment 4,530,622
24.80% 24.80% 23 05/29/24 Wed $32,438,707 $389,326,333 $360,000,000 $168,400,000 2.138 5.4% 61.2% 25th Payment 4,757,153
16.46% 16.46% 24 06/01/24 Sat $42,118,418 $419,948,967 $404,000,000 $189,000,000 2.138 7.0% 63.9% 26th Payment 4,995,011
-5.00% -5.00% 25 06/03/24 Mon $25,279,433 $438,328,642 $416,000,000 $194,600,000 2.138 4.2% 65.4% 27th Payment 5,244,762

-13.09% -13.09% 26 06/05/24 Wed $28,192,481 $458,826,278 $439,000,000 $205,300,000 2.138 4.7% 67.0% 28th Payment 5,507,000
-2.00% -2.00% 27 06/08/24 Sat $41,276,049 $488,836,459 $473,000,000 $221,200,000 2.138 6.8% 69.3% 29th Payment 5,782,350
18.84% 18.84% 28 06/10/24 Mon $30,042,078 $510,678,865 $502,000,000 $234,800,000 2.138 5.0% 70.8% 30th Payment 6,071,467
23.39% 23.39% 29 06/12/24 Wed $34,786,702 $535,970,898 $526,000,000 $246,000,000 2.138 5.8% 72.5%
24.00% 24.00% 30 06/15/24 Sat $51,182,301 $573,183,522 $572,000,000 $267,500,000 2.138 8.4% 74.8% Total 98,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,400,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE
column.
Guarantee: Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/17/2024


